FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Item 3

VOTE SHEET

November 2, 2021

FILED 11/2/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 12515-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Docket No. 20210137-PU – Proposed adoption of Rule 25-18.010, F.A.C., Pole Attachment Complaints.

<u>Issue 1:</u> Should the Commission propose the adoption of Rule 25-18.010, F.A.C., Pole Attachment Complaints?

<u>Recommendation:</u> Yes, the Commission should propose the adoption of Rule 25-18.010, F.A.C., Pole Attachment Complaints, as set forth in Attachment A of staff's memorandum dated October 21, 2021. Also, the Commission should certify Rule 25-18.010, F.A.C., as a minor violation rule.

APPROVED as modified.

25-18.010(1)6) shall state:

If the complaint involves a dispute regarding rates or billing, a statement of the dollar amount in dispute, the dollar amount notain dispute, whether the amount not in dispute has been paid to the pole owner, and if not paid the reasons why not:

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:

All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

DISSENTING

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

Vote Sheet November 2, 2021

vember 2, 2021 Item 3

Docket No. 20210137-PU – Proposed adoption of Rule 25-18.010, F.A.C., Pole Attachment Complaints.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No, the docket should not be closed. After the proposed rule has been filed with the Department of State for adoption and becomes effective, staff intends to bring a recommendation to the next available Commission Conference for the Commission to issue a certification order as required by Section 366.04(8)(g), F.S.

APPROVED